

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p>AO No.444 of 2025</p> <p><u>Hon'ble Siddhartha Sah, J.</u></p> <p>Heard Ms. Sangeeta Adhikari Patni, learned counsel for the appellants.</p> <p>2. The instant appeal has been preferred under Section 30 of Employees Compensation Act, 1923 against the impugned judgment and order dated 12.07.2024 passed by the learned Employees Compensation Commissioner/Chief Judicial Magistrate, Champawat in Compensation Case No.01 of 2023 "Ram Singh & Anr. Vs. Suresh Singh Samant & Others".</p> <p>3. There is delay in preferring the appeal.</p> <p>4. Notices are required to be issued to the respondents.</p> <p>5. Issue notices to the respondents on the Delay Condonation Application (IA No.01 of 2025), returnable within two weeks. Steps to be taken within five days.</p> <p>6. List this matter on 10.04.2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Siddhartha Sah, J.) 13.02.2026</p> <p>Akash</p>